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mx qx lx dx ex mx qx lx dx ex
2002-2004 0 0.00587 0.00586 100000.00 585.53 73.79 0.00429 0.00428 100000.00 428.03 79.06
2002-2004 1 0.00049 0.00049 99414.47 49.00 73.22 0.00037 0.00037 99571.97 36.50 78.40
2002-2004 2 0.00026 0.00026 99365.47 25.98 72.26 0.00021 0.00021 99535.47 20.70 77.43
2002-2004 3 0.00022 0.00022 99339.49 21.52 71.28 0.00021 0.00021 99514.77 21.36 76.45
2002-2004 4 0.00023 0.00023 99317.97 23.16 70.29 0.00017 0.00017 99493.40 17.13 75.46
2002-2004 5 0.00015 0.00015 99294.81 14.58 69.31 0.00012 0.00012 99476.27 11.86 74.48
2002-2004 6 0.00010 0.00010 99280.23 9.95 68.32 0.00012 0.00012 99464.41 11.68 73.49
2002-2004 7 0.00009 0.00009 99270.29 8.72 67.33 0.00003 0.00003 99452.72 3.46 72.49
2002-2004 8 0.00010 0.00010 99261.56 9.70 66.33 0.00014 0.00014 99449.26 13.62 71.50
2002-2004 9 0.00015 0.00015 99251.86 14.78 65.34 0.00014 0.00014 99435.64 14.39 70.51
2002-2004 10 0.00009 0.00009 99237.08 9.25 64.35 0.00011 0.00011 99421.25 10.68 69.52
2002-2004 11 0.00020 0.00020 99227.84 20.11 63.35 0.00011 0.00011 99410.57 10.45 68.52
2002-2004 12 0.00016 0.00016 99207.73 16.01 62.37 0.00013 0.00013 99400.12 12.52 67.53
2002-2004 13 0.00016 0.00016 99191.72 16.17 61.38 0.00013 0.00013 99387.59 12.68 66.54
2002-2004 14 0.00020 0.00020 99175.55 20.18 60.39 0.00019 0.00019 99374.91 19.10 65.55
2002-2004 15 0.00030 0.00030 99155.36 30.14 59.40 0.00025 0.00025 99355.81 25.28 64.56
2002-2004 16 0.00052 0.00052 99125.22 51.95 58.42 0.00026 0.00026 99330.53 26.09 63.58
2002-2004 17 0.00074 0.00074 99073.27 73.63 57.45 0.00054 0.00054 99304.44 53.33 62.59
2002-2004 18 0.00098 0.00098 98999.64 96.74 56.49 0.00036 0.00036 99251.11 36.11 61.63
2002-2004 19 0.00092 0.00092 98902.90 91.41 55.54 0.00034 0.00034 99215.00 34.19 60.65
2002-2004 20 0.00103 0.00103 98811.50 101.38 54.60 0.00039 0.00039 99180.81 38.80 59.67
2002-2004 21 0.00110 0.00110 98710.11 108.13 53.65 0.00036 0.00036 99142.01 35.40 58.69
2002-2004 22 0.00131 0.00130 98601.98 128.65 52.71 0.00039 0.00039 99106.61 38.80 57.71
2002-2004 23 0.00124 0.00124 98473.34 121.62 51.78 0.00041 0.00041 99067.81 40.14 56.74
2002-2004 24 0.00123 0.00123 98351.72 120.80 50.84 0.00040 0.00040 99027.67 39.43 55.76
2002-2004 25 0.00131 0.00131 98230.92 128.63 49.90 0.00040 0.00040 98988.24 39.51 54.78
2002-2004 26 0.00114 0.00114 98102.29 111.73 48.97 0.00030 0.00030 98948.73 29.56 53.80
2002-2004 27 0.00158 0.00158 97990.56 155.02 48.02 0.00057 0.00057 98919.18 56.56 52.82
2002-2004 28 0.00148 0.00148 97835.55 144.51 47.10 0.00049 0.00049 98862.62 48.14 51.85
2002-2004 29 0.00149 0.00149 97691.03 145.56 46.17 0.00049 0.00049 98814.49 48.34 50.87
2002-2004 30 0.00165 0.00165 97545.47 161.24 45.24 0.00044 0.00044 98766.15 43.78 49.90
2002-2004 31 0.00143 0.00143 97384.23 139.32 44.31 0.00066 0.00066 98722.37 64.72 48.92
2002-2004 32 0.00166 0.00166 97244.91 161.18 43.37 0.00060 0.00060 98657.66 59.47 47.95
2002-2004 33 0.00173 0.00173 97083.73 167.83 42.44 0.00062 0.00062 98598.18 61.06 46.98
2002-2004 34 0.00175 0.00174 96915.90 169.02 41.52 0.00072 0.00072 98537.12 70.57 46.01
2002-2004 35 0.00196 0.00196 96746.88 189.71 40.59 0.00080 0.00080 98466.55 78.60 45.04
2002-2004 36 0.00173 0.00173 96557.17 167.26 39.67 0.00091 0.00091 98387.95 89.63 44.08
2002-2004 37 0.00195 0.00195 96389.91 187.96 38.73 0.00100 0.00100 98298.33 98.69 43.12
2002-2004 38 0.00207 0.00207 96201.95 199.19 37.81 0.00103 0.00102 98199.63 100.62 42.16
2002-2004 39 0.00231 0.00231 96002.76 221.90 36.89 0.00119 0.00119 98099.01 116.65 41.20
2002-2004 40 0.00234 0.00234 95780.85 224.28 35.97 0.00101 0.00101 97982.35 99.06 40.25
2002-2004 41 0.00262 0.00262 95556.57 249.88 35.05 0.00126 0.00126 97883.29 123.39 39.29
2002-2004 42 0.00235 0.00234 95306.69 223.28 34.14 0.00145 0.00145 97759.90 141.81 38.34
2002-2004 43 0.00304 0.00303 95083.41 288.42 33.22 0.00171 0.00171 97618.10 166.96 37.40
2002-2004 44 0.00294 0.00294 94794.99 278.30 32.32 0.00168 0.00168 97451.14 163.26 36.46
2002-2004 45 0.00307 0.00306 94516.69 289.48 31.42 0.00221 0.00221 97287.89 214.98 35.52
2002-2004 46 0.00350 0.00350 94227.20 329.58 30.51 0.00242 0.00242 97072.90 234.75 34.60
2002-2004 47 0.00395 0.00395 93897.63 370.62 29.62 0.00233 0.00233 96838.15 225.57 33.68
2002-2004 48 0.00414 0.00414 93527.01 386.83 28.73 0.00277 0.00277 96612.57 267.14 32.76
2002-2004 49 0.00499 0.00497 93140.18 463.28 27.85 0.00269 0.00268 96345.43 258.52 31.85
2002-2004 50 0.00495 0.00494 92676.90 457.98 26.99 0.00308 0.00308 96086.91 295.53 30.93
2002-2004 51 0.00557 0.00555 92218.92 511.99 26.12 0.00360 0.00359 95791.38 344.01 30.02
2002-2004 52 0.00636 0.00634 91706.93 581.09 25.26 0.00391 0.00390 95447.37 372.65 29.13
2002-2004 53 0.00689 0.00687 91125.84 626.00 24.42 0.00421 0.00420 95074.72 399.45 28.24
2002-2004 54 0.00712 0.00709 90499.84 641.64 23.58 0.00423 0.00422 94675.27 399.42 27.36
2002-2004 55 0.00776 0.00773 89858.20 694.23 22.75 0.00484 0.00483 94275.84 455.16 26.47
2002-2004 56 0.00915 0.00911 89163.97 812.22 21.92 0.00562 0.00561 93820.68 526.08 25.60
2002-2004 57 0.00925 0.00921 88351.75 813.43 21.12 0.00592 0.00591 93294.61 551.12 24.74
2002-2004 58 0.01102 0.01096 87538.32 959.27 20.31 0.00641 0.00639 92743.49 592.36 23.89
2002-2004 59 0.01178 0.01171 86579.05 1013.70 19.53 0.00730 0.00728 92151.13 670.48 23.04
2002-2004 60 0.01454 0.01444 85565.35 1235.46 18.76 0.00868 0.00865 91480.65 790.86 22.20
2002-2004 61 0.01556 0.01544 84329.89 1302.26 18.02 0.00901 0.00897 90689.78 813.40 21.39
2002-2004 62 0.01767 0.01751 83027.63 1454.08 17.30 0.01020 0.01015 89876.38 912.23 20.58
2002-2004 63 0.01920 0.01902 81573.54 1551.39 16.60 0.00968 0.00963 88964.16 856.94 19.78
2002-2004 64 0.02012 0.01992 80022.15 1594.28 15.91 0.01229 0.01221 88107.22 1076.07 18.97
2002-2004 65 0.02140 0.02117 78427.87 1660.28 15.22 0.01315 0.01306 87031.15 1136.64 18.20
2002-2004 66 0.02362 0.02334 76767.59 1791.89 14.54 0.01411 0.01401 85894.51 1203.09 17.43
2002-2004 67 0.02617 0.02584 74975.69 1937.01 13.88 0.01616 0.01603 84691.42 1357.37 16.68
2002-2004 68 0.02708 0.02672 73038.68 1951.59 13.23 0.01679 0.01665 83334.05 1387.28 15.94
2002-2004 69 0.03158 0.03109 71087.09 2210.37 12.58 0.01896 0.01878 81946.77 1538.83 15.20
2002-2004 70 0.03283 0.03230 68876.73 2224.39 11.97 0.02016 0.01996 80407.94 1605.18 14.48
2002-2004 71 0.03901 0.03826 66652.33 2550.40 11.35 0.02308 0.02282 78802.76 1798.30 13.77
2002-2004 72 0.04130 0.04046 64101.93 2593.74 10.78 0.02581 0.02548 77004.46 1962.31 13.08
2002-2004 73 0.04602 0.04498 61508.19 2766.87 10.22 0.02960 0.02917 75042.14 2188.87 12.41
2002-2004 74 0.05181 0.05051 58741.32 2966.76 9.68 0.03240 0.03188 72853.27 2322.74 11.76
2002-2004 75 0.05539 0.05390 55774.56 3006.04 9.16 0.03692 0.03625 70530.54 2556.61 11.13
2002-2004 76 0.06109 0.05928 52768.52 3128.28 8.66 0.04085 0.04003 67973.93 2721.23 10.53
2002-2004 77 0.06852 0.06625 49640.24 3288.77 8.17 0.04386 0.04292 65252.70 2800.65 9.95
2002-2004 78 0.07408 0.07143 46351.47 3311.07 7.72 0.04791 0.04679 62452.05 2922.01 9.38

Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Year Age
Males Females



2002-2004 79 0.07818 0.07524 43040.40 3238.21 7.27 0.05465 0.05320 59530.04 3166.84 8.81
2002-2004 80 0.09209 0.08803 39802.19 3503.90 6.82 0.05957 0.05784 56363.20 3260.27 8.28
2002-2004 81 0.10135 0.09646 36298.29 3501.38 6.43 0.06781 0.06559 53102.93 3483.03 7.76
2002-2004 82 0.10235 0.09736 32796.91 3193.20 6.06 0.07593 0.07316 49619.90 3629.98 7.27
2002-2004 83 0.11403 0.10788 29603.71 3193.75 5.66 0.08417 0.08077 45989.92 3714.64 6.80
2002-2004 84 0.12669 0.11914 26409.96 3146.51 5.29 0.08954 0.08570 42275.28 3622.99 6.35
2002-2004 85 0.14253 0.13304 23263.45 3095.09 4.94 0.10458 0.09939 38652.29 3841.52 5.90
2002-2004 86 0.16433 0.15186 20168.37 3062.70 4.62 0.11570 0.10937 34810.77 3807.22 5.50
2002-2004 87 0.16937 0.15615 17105.67 2671.01 4.36 0.13109 0.12303 31003.54 3814.32 5.11
2002-2004 88 0.18876 0.17248 14434.65 2489.73 4.07 0.14376 0.13412 27189.22 3646.68 4.76
2002-2004 89 0.20740 0.18791 11944.92 2244.60 3.81 0.15556 0.14433 23542.54 3398.01 4.42
2002-2004 90 0.21153 0.19130 9700.32 1855.66 3.58 0.18271 0.16741 20144.53 3372.48 4.08
2002-2004 91 0.25000 0.22222 7844.66 1743.26 3.31 0.20246 0.18385 16772.05 3083.55 3.80
2002-2004 92 0.27174 0.23924 6101.40 1459.68 3.11 0.21451 0.19373 13688.50 2651.88 3.54
2002-2004 93 0.29586 0.25773 4641.72 1196.33 2.93 0.24154 0.21551 11036.63 2378.55 3.27
2002-2004 94 0.28734 0.25125 3445.39 865.64 2.78 0.26536 0.23427 8658.08 2028.35 3.03
2002-2004 95 0.31842 0.27468 2579.75 708.62 2.54 0.30092 0.26156 6629.73 1734.08 2.81
2002-2004 96 0.36187 0.30643 1871.13 573.36 2.31 0.32072 0.27640 4895.64 1353.15 2.63
2002-2004 97 0.44598 0.36466 1297.77 473.25 2.11 0.36795 0.31078 3542.50 1100.93 2.44
2002-2004 98 0.46371 0.37643 824.52 310.38 2.04 0.36562 0.30911 2441.57 754.72 2.32
2002-2004 99 0.48951 0.39326 514.15 202.19 1.97 0.42772 0.35236 1686.85 594.38 2.13
2002-2004 100 0.48889 0.39286 311.95 122.55 1.92 0.43519 0.35741 1092.47 390.47 2.01
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